reputation, and excellence of Caraga State University thru and by associating with an 

internationally recognized brand 

1.   The Caraga State University (CSU), through the funding source from Trust Receipt Fund 
(TRF)2020, intends to apply the sum of One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos 
(P1,450,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), to payments under the contract 

for the Procurement of Services of QS Star (Ranking. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at the opening of the financial proposals.